Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MMC/GATX Partnership No. 1	07/15/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Adicom Wireless, Inc.	
Street Address:	5724 West Las Positas Blvd.	
City:	Pleasanton	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94588	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5745480	
Patent Number:	5959982	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (916)930-2501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (916) 930-2524

Email: john.yung@bullivant.com

Correspondent Name: John P. Yung
Address Line 1: 1415 L Street
Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Sacramento, CALIFORNIA 95814

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26546-00001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ann Pahk	

Total Attachments: 4

source=MMC GATX Partnership No 1 Release (2)#page1.tif source=MMC GATX Partnership No 1 Release (2)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021354 FRAME: 0954

500617880

30.00 50.00

00\$ HJ=

source=MMC GATX Partnership No 1 Release (2)#page3.tif source=MMC GATX Partnership No 1 Release (2)#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 021354 FRAME: 0955

RELEASE

This Release of Security Interest (this "Release"), dated as of July 15, 2008, is by MMC/GATX Partnership No. 1 and Silicon Valley Bank, together with their successors (together "Secured Party").

- A WHEREAS, on or about April 5, 2000, there was recorded an intellectual property security agreement in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 010648/0047, pursuant to which Adicom Wireless, Inc. ("Adicom") granted to Secured Party a security interest in all personal property of Adicom (the "Collateral").
- B. WHEREAS, Secured Party wishes to release any and all right, title, and interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Secured Party does hereby irrevocably and unconditionally release any and all right, title or interest of any kind that exists today and may exist in the future in and to the Collateral, including, without limitation, the following (collectively, the "Released Property"): (a) the patents and patent applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Patents"); (b) all patents and patent applications (i) to which any of the Patents directly or indirectly claims priority, (ii) for which any of the Patents directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority, and/or (iii) that were coowned applications that incorporate by reference, or are incorporated by reference into, the Patents; (c) all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, registrations of any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) and (b); (d) all foreign patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (c), including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances; (e) all items in any of the foregoing in categories (b) through (d), whether or not expressly listed as Patents herein and whether or not claims in any of the foregoing have been rejected, withdrawn, cancelled, or the like ((a) through (e), collectively, the "Patent Rights"); (f) all inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any of the Patent Rights that (i) are included in any claim in the Patent Rights, (ii) are subject matter capable of being reduced to a patent claim in a reissue or reexamination proceeding brought on any of the Patents, and/or (iii) could have been included in any claim in any of the Patent Rights, (g) all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to any of the Patents Rights and the inventions, invention disclosures and discoveries therein; (h) all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the Patent Rights and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (f) and (g), including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for (i) damages, (ii) injunctive relief, and (iii) any other remedies of any kind for past, current, and future infringement; and (i) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (h).

Secured Party hereby authorizes Grantor or Grantor's authorized representative, at no cost to Secured Party, to file UCC Financing Statement Amendment(s) or other documents with the applicable filing office(s) in order to memorialize the release of any security interest of Secured Party in the Released Property. Any costs or expenses incurred by Secured Party with respect to such filings shall be reimbursed promptly by Grantor.

This Release is governed by the law of the State of Delaware, excluding its choice of law principles to the contrary. This Release shall be binding upon Secured Party and its successors and

32052-0400/LEGAL14158667.1

PATENT REEL: 021354 FRAME: 0956 assigns and inures to the benefit of Grantor and its successors and assigns. To the extent a court of competent jurisdiction would apply the law of the State of California notwithstanding the express selection of the laws of the State of Delaware, Secured Party acknowledges that it is aware that it may hereafter discover facts different from or in addition to what it now knows, believes or suspects to be true with respect to the matters herein released, that such facts may give rise to claims, causes of action, damages, consequences or results that are unforeseen or unsuspected, and that Secured Party is nonetheless giving up its rights, and the releases in this Release will be and remain in effect in all respects as complete, general releases, notwithstanding any such different or additional facts.

SECURED PARTY ACKNOWLEDGES THAT IT HAS BEEN INFORMED OF SECTION 1542 OF THE CIVIL CODE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AND DOES HEREBY EXPRESSLY WAIVE AND RELINQUISH ALL RIGHTS AND BENEFITS, IF ANY, WHICH IT HAS OR MAY HAVE UNDER SAID SECTION 1542, WHICH READS AS FOLLOWS:

A general release does not extend to claims which the creditor does not know or suspect to exist in his favor at the time of executing the release, which if known by him must have materially affected his settlement with the debtor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed as of the date set forth above.

MMC/GATX Partnership No. 1

By: GATX CORPORATION,

Its successor in interest

By:

Name: Man C.

Title:

Vice President

Date:

"August 11, 2008

Silicon Valley Bank

By: Handhew

Name: forul kand home

Title: Loan Ops Dept Manages

Date: 7/14/08

32052-0400/LEGAL14158667.1

EXHIBIT A

			Title of Patent and First
Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Named Inventor
5,745,480	US	July 22, 1996	Multi-rate wireless
			communications system
			Saman Behtash et al
AU19970025471	AU	March 26, 1997	Multi-rate wireless
			communications system
			Saman Behtash et al
CN97193643	CN	March 26, 1997	Multi-rate wireless
			communications system
			Saman Behtash et al
5,959,982	US	Aug 29, 1997	Method and apparatus for
			adapting a time division
			duplex timing device for
			propagation delay
			John C. Federkins et al
6,693,890	US	June 14, 2000	Fast acquisition model for a
			code division multiple access
			(CDMA) wireless loop (WLL)
			system
Name to the state of the state			Karl Yick et al
60/014,766	US	April 3, 1996	Multi-rate wireless
		The state of the s	communications systems
			Saman Behtash
PCT/US97/04878	WO	March 26, 1997	Multi-rate wireless
			communications system
			Saman Behtash et al
BR1997PI08689	BR	March 26, 1997	Multi-rate wireless
			communications system
			Saman Behtash et al
EP19970917005	EP	March 26, 1997	Multi-rate wireless
			communications system
			Saman Behtash et al
	<u> </u>		

PATENT REEL: 021354 FRAME: 0958

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	<u>Title of Patent and First</u> Named Inventor
PCT/US98/17739	WO	August 26, 1998	Method and apparatus for adapting a time division duplex timing device for propagation delay
			John C. Federkins et al
09/518,579	US	March 3, 2000	Method and apparatus for tracking and qualifying signals in a code division multiple access communication system
			Karl Vick

32052-0400/LEGAL14158667.1

PATENT REEL: 021354 FRAME: 0959

RECORDED: 08/11/2008